
WTRC LUBBOCK TX
PRAIRIE DOG TOWN
Age Group Results 2M
March 09, 2019
Results By WTRC

Male Overall
Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               John Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS     53   1         
13:09.1

Male  7 to  9

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Thomis Duncan     Lubbock  TEXAS     8    18        
16:10.2
2               Christian CarpenteLubbock  TEXAS     8    20        
16:20.8
3               William Smith     Lubbock  TEXAS     9    51        
19:19.5
4               Jos Doss          Lubbock  TEXAS     7    62        
21:28.4
5               Zane Whitworth    Lubbock  TEXAS     8    94        
26:26.8
6               Dylin Duncan      Lubbock  TEXAS     9    101       
28:38.5
7               Parkir Duncan     Lubbock  TEXAS     7    108       
37:53.1

Male 10 to 12

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Luke Rushing      Lubbock  TEXAS     12   5         
14:01.9
2               Billy Bond        Lubbock  TEXAS     10   13        
15:33.4
3               Ryder Scott       Lubbock  TEXAS     12   49        
19:08.3
4               Mason Cable       Lubbock  TEXAS     11   57        
20:42.3

Male 13 to 15

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Eli Pruitt        Lubbock  TEXAS     15   6         
14:04.4
2               Gage Davidson     Lubbock  TEXAS     14   15        
15:42.4
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3               Kyle Manweiler    Lubbock  TEXAS     14   59        
21:09.9
4               Kross Weaver      Lubbock  TEXAS     14   63        
21:45.6

Male 30 to 34

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Scott Eberhard    Lubbock  TX        31   2         
13:23.8
2               Jamie Oliva       Lubbock  TEXAS     34   12        
15:26.8

Male 35 to 39

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Armando Perez     Lubbock  TEXAS     35   8         
15:07.5
2               Jeff Poteet       Lubbock  TEXAS     37   14        
15:41.8
3               William Whitworth Lubbock  TEXAS     37   38        
17:36.6
4               Brian Doss        Lubbock  TEXAS     36   80        
23:40.1

Male 40 to 44

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Ricardo Flores Jr Lubbock  TEXAS     43   24        
16:34.4
2               Michael Sandoval  Lubbock  TEXAS     42   30        
16:55.7
3               Jeremy Davidson   Lubbock  TEXAS     41   70        
22:34.1

Male 45 to 49

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Chad Price        Lubbock  TX        47   25        
16:41.3
2               Tim Evans         Lubbock  TX        46   48        
19:05.6
3               Brandon Walker    Lovington  NM      48   68        
22:15.2
4               Ron Appling       Plainview  TX      47   74        
22:49.3

Male 55 to 59
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Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Mark Woodfin      Lubbock  TX        56   16        
15:51.1
2               Richard Shaw      Plainview  TEXAS   57   26        
16:42.3
3               Arturo Reyes      Wolfforth  TEXAS   57   50        
19:13.5
4               Gail Faries       Lubbock  TEXAS     59   69        
22:17.7
5               Manuel Prieto     Abernathy  TEXAS   59   85        
25:26.0
6               Shawn Brewer      Lubbock  TEXAS     55   87        
25:41.8

Male 60 to 64

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Terry Dalton      Lubbock  TEXAS     64   58        
21:08.6

Male 65 to 69

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Rickey Evans      Lorenzo  TEXAS     69   104       
31:10.8

Male 70 to 74

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Darrel McMillen   Lubbock  TEXAS     72   43        
18:31.2
2               Mike Kelley       Lubbock  TEXAS     70   90        
25:49.4
3               Gary Gressett     Lubbock  TX        72   96        
27:00.0
4               James Livermore   Lubbock  TX        71   102       
29:01.6
5               Richard Lampe     Lubbock  TX        74   103       
29:36.5

Male 80 and Over

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Bill Felton       Lubbock  TX        84   91        
25:54.5
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Female Overall
Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Emma Lopez        Wolfforth  TEXAS   14   3         
13:27.7

Female  7 to  9

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Daelyn Pena       Lubbock  TEXAS     9    21        
16:21.6
2               Adalynn Whitworth Lubbock  TEXAS     8    65        
22:10.9
3               Zaylee Whitworth  Lubbock  TEXAS     7    66        
22:11.6

Female 10 to 12

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Reese Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS     12   4         
13:54.9
2               Scout Braly       Crosbyton  TEXAS   12   7         
14:35.3
3               Sofia Peralta     Sundown  TEXAS     10   27        
16:43.5
4               Aubrey Whitworth  Lubbock  TEXAS     12   29        
16:48.2
5               Averi Duncan      Lubbock  TEXAS     11   36        
17:24.9
6               Hannah Doss       Lubbock  TEXAS     10   53        
19:25.2
7               Bella Lampe       Lubbock  TEXAS     12   73        
22:47.3
8               Ellie Pruitt      Lubbock  TEXAS     12   77        
23:09.0
9               Skyler Smith      Lubbock  TEXAS     12   93        
26:18.4

Female 13 to 15

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Addysyn Hill      Levelland  TEXAS   13   10        
15:13.2
2               Saylor Corelis    Lubbock  TEXAS     13   19        
16:18.2
3               Grace Peralta     Sundown  TEXAS     13   28        
16:46.7
4               Jillian Winn      Lubbock  TEXAS     14   46        
18:51.3
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Female 16 to 19

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Kyden Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS     16   11        
15:22.5
2               Brylie Corelis    Lubbock  TEXAS     19   40        
18:09.1
3               Ruth Ball         Lubbock  TEXAS     16   44        
18:38.6
4               Caitlin Tayag     Lubbock  TEXAS     19   47        
18:56.9
5               Annalise Winn     Lubbock  TEXAS     17   72        
22:46.4
6               Samantha Sanders  Lubbock  TEXAS     18   89        
25:46.3

Female 20 to 24

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Reagan Mendoza    Earth  TEXAS       21   39        
17:38.7

Female 25 to 29

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Ashley West       Lubbock  TEXAS     29   33        
17:13.4
2               Naomie Torres     Lubbock  TX        29   52        
19:22.9
3               Rita J Abad       Lubbock  TEXAS     29   71        
22:37.8
4               Erin Lipham       Shallowater  TEXAS 27   76        
23:04.8
5               Sara Mello        Lubbock  TEXAS     27   88        
25:45.3

Female 30 to 34

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Valerie Carpenter Lubbbock  TEXAS    34   22        
16:22.2
2               Tammy Mosteller   Levelland  TX      34   37        
17:33.5
3               Jenny Conner      Wolfforth  TX      31   41        
18:28.2
4               Sarah Wilson      Lubbock  TEXAS     30   42        
18:30.9
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5               Molly Roberts     Lubbock  TX        30   79        
23:29.3
6               Eileen Mary Sprys Lubbock  TEXAS     31   82        
24:00.9
7               Shanna Faries     Lubbock  TEXAS     34   99        
28:10.9

Female 35 to 39

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Sheila Peralta    Sundown  TEXAS     38   17        
16:07.1
2               Mindy Flores      Lubbock  TEXAS     39   32        
17:11.3
3               Sarah Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS     38   34        
17:15.7
4               Kyla Whitworth    Lubbock  TEXAS     37   54        
20:10.1
5               Ting Lin          Lubbock  TX        36   60        
21:10.5
6               Juanita Flores    Lubbock  TEXAS     39   84        
25:25.8
7               Mary Poteet       Lubbock  TEXAS     36   86        
25:29.9

Female 40 to 44

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Meg Rushing       Lubbock  TEXAS     42   23        
16:28.3
2               Liza Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS     40   35        
17:21.1
3               Larissa Cable     Lubbock  TEXAS     40   67        
22:11.8
4               Ruby Smith        Lubbock  TEXAS     43   78        
23:11.3

Female 45 to 49

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Amme Blair        Wolfforth  TEXAS   46   9         
15:11.2
2               Stacy Cain        Lubbock  TEXAS     46   45        
18:41.7
3               Ronda Russell     Lubbock  TEXAS     48   55        
20:12.7
4               Melissa Esquibel  Lubbock  TEXAS     47   56        
20:16.9
5               Heather Winn      Lubbock  TEXAS     46   81        
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23:41.5
6               Aimee Tayag       Lubbock  TEXAS     48   97        
27:08.8

Female 50 to 54

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Tammy Ureste      Lubbock  TEXAS     51   31        
17:09.7
2               Kay Pruitt        Lubbock  TEXAS     51   95        
26:47.2
3               Sylvia Stice      Lubbock  TEXAS     51   98        
27:24.5

Female 55 to 59

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Wendy Burris      Lubbock  TEXAS     56   61        
21:27.9
2               Susan Strawn      Lubbock  TX        57   64        
21:55.5
3               Terri Evans       Lorenzo  TEXAS     59   75        
22:58.4
4               Tommie Gressett   Lubbock  TX        56   92        
26:13.9

Female 60 to 64

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Lindy Fruge       Lubbock  TX        60   83        
25:07.1

Female 65 to 69

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Lydia Turner      Levelland  TX      65   100       
28:19.7
2               Josie Aleman      Lubbock  TEXAS     67   106       
33:56.6
3               Mary Ann Gordon   Lubbock  TEXAS     67   107       
35:58.6

Female 70 to 74

Place           Name              City               Age  Overall 
Total Time
1               Linda Peterson    Lubbock  TX        73   105       
31:21.1

7



PRAIRIE DOG TOWN
Age Graded Results
March 09, 2019
2M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place              Name            City             Age  Gender  
Actual Time  Net Time
    1              Kipi Fleming    Lubbock  TEXAS   56   F           
24:36.4     20:33.4
    2              Sheila Price    New Deal  TX     54   F           
24:35.4     21:01.1
    3              Haylee Swinford Lubbock  TEXAS   32   F           
21:44.8     21:43.5
    4              Tobi McMillan   Lubbock  TX      45   F           
23:36.9     22:11.6
    5              Artie Corelis   Lubbock  TEXAS   52   F           
25:36.6     22:23.5
    6              Kenda Wines     Lubbock  TEXAS   37   F           
23:54.3     23:35.8
    7              Gabby Saldana   Lubbock  TX      55   F           
29:46.0     25:09.3
    8              Debbie Johnson  BSL  TEXAS       59   F           
36:32.6     29:27.9
    9              Mandi Duncan    Lubbock  TEXAS   38   F           
37:55.8     37:17.3

Male Finishers
Place              Name            City             Age  Gender  
Actual Time  Net Time
    1              Jaime Lopez     Wolfforth  TEXAS 46   M           
16:47.8     15:14.0
    2              Adam Puckett    Lubbock  TX      48   M           
18:42.7     16:43.1
    3              Richard Hill    Lubbock  TEXAS   59   M           
23:35.4     19:20.4
    4              Steve Jenkins   Lubbock  TEXAS   42   M           
23:16.0     21:43.4
-----------------------------------------------------------------
------

PRAIRIE DOG TOWN 8 MILE
Age Group Results
March 09, 2019

Male Overall 8M
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Jaime Gonzalez    Hereford  TEXAS      22          
1   55:53.1
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Male 20-24
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Josh Starr        Lubbock  TEXAS       20         
18 1:07:01.7

Male 25 to 29
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Jared Franco      Lubbock  TEXAS       27          
9 1:03:51.6
2                Tristan Holaday   Lubbock  TX          28         
14 1:06:03.3
3                Cole Martin       Lubbock  TEXAS       28         
15 1:06:04.8
4                Mason Lipham      Shallowater  TEXAS   27         
35 1:16:33.7

Male 30 to 34
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Matthew Wallis    Ransom Canyon  TEXAS 33          
5 1:00:07.7
2                Jaime Smith       Lubbock  TX          34         
26 1:13:07.9
3                Christopher KennanLubbock  TEXAS       33         
27 1:13:08.8
4                Jesus Zarate      Lubbock  TEXAS       30         
37 1:18:08.7
5                Joey Oakley       Lubbock  TEXAS       34         
48 1:28:42.1

Male 35 to 39
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Damon West        Lubbock  TEXAS       38          
2   56:18.2
2                Joshua Leyva      Lubbock  TX          39          
4   59:37.0
3                Mike Lemon        Lubbock  TEXAS       35         
29 1:13:20.0

Male 40 to 44
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Jeremy Pena       Lubbock  TEXAS       43          
3   57:48.3
2                James Bond        Lubbock  TEXAS       41         
20 1:07:25.5
3                Jason Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS       43         
32 1:15:34.4
4                Jeff Fisher       Wolfforth  TEXAS     43         
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38 1:19:39.3
5                Jason Calvert     Lubbock  TX          40         
56 1:31:50.4

Male 45 to 49
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Brian Colley      Ransom Canyon  TEXAS 45         
10 1:03:54.1
2                Gary Tayag        Lubbock  TEXAS       48         
12 1:04:43.5
3                Steve Massengale  Lubbock  TEXAS       49         
34 1:15:56.9

Male 50 to 54
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Martin Montalvo   Plainview  TX        54          
7 1:02:37.9
2                Sergio Trevino    Lubbock  TEXAS       50         
16 1:06:13.9

Male 55 to 59
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Scott Cain        Lubbock  TEXAS       57         
17 1:06:37.8
2                Dug McAlpine      Lubbock  TEXAS       59         
24 1:10:52.4
3                John Culberson    Ransom Canyon  TEXAS 59         
33 1:15:44.7

Male 60 to 64
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Joseph Wilson     Lubbock  TX          63         
22 1:09:34.2
2                Ed Price          Lubbock  TX          62         
43 1:24:36.3

Male 65 to 69
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Jerry Morris      Lubbock  TEXAS       68         
30 1:14:18.3
2                Wayne Sullivan    Lubbock  TEXAS       68         
36 1:18:04.4

Female Overall
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Lory Ioppolo      Lubbock  TEXAS       43          
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6 1:00:27.6

Female 25 to 29
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Margaret Santucci Lubbock  TEXAS       26          
8 1:03:11.3
2                Hope Pacheco      Lubbock  TX          27         
13 1:04:50.9
3                Natalie Beckman   Lubbock  TEXAS       26         
25 1:10:55.5
4                Erika Anderson    Amarillo  TEXAS      26         
42 1:24:32.4

Female 30 to 34
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Lauren Murphree   Lubbock  TEXAS       30         
11 1:04:01.4
2                Amy Wallis        Ransom Canyon  TEXAS 30         
19 1:07:16.4
3                Esther Robbins    Lubbock  TEXAS       31         
31 1:14:46.0
4                Carla Eichler     Lubbock  TEXAS       33         
45 1:25:38.4
5                Rachelle Lock     Lubbock  TX          31         
46 1:26:23.0
6                Alexz Anderson    Lubbock  TEXAS       31         
47 1:28:18.3
7                Autumn Lass       Lubbock  TEXAS       33         
49 1:28:45.7

Female 35 to 39
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Jessie Dodington  Lubbock  TEXAS       35         
28 1:13:18.3
2                Jokari McMillen   Lubbock  TEXAS       35         
39 1:20:00.4
3                Deb Walker        Lovington  NM        38         
40 1:20:41.4
4                Aubrey Calvert    Lubbock  TX          39         
53 1:30:07.4
5                Rose Woods        Lubbock  TX          37         
57 1:33:10.2

Female 40 to 44
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Mandy Satterwhite Lubbock  TEXAS       41         
21 1:09:01.6
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Female 45 to 49
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Amy Gentry        Crosbyton  TEXAS     45         
54 1:30:17.1

Female 50 to 54
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Debbie Gelber     Lubbock  TX          50         
23 1:10:32.6
2                Margaret Woodfin  Lubbock  TX          54         
44 1:25:20.9
3                Theresa Daniel    Lubbock  TEXAS       51         
50 1:28:48.5
4                Rhonda Valdez     Post  TEXAS          52         
51 1:28:53.2
5                Vonda Northcutt   Garland  TEXAS       54         
58 1:43:23.6
6                Sandra Ramos      Lubbock  TEXAS       51         
60 1:49:23.3

Female 55 to 59
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Terry Toney       Lubbock  TX          57         
52 1:29:55.8
2                Librada Sissell   Lubbock  TX          55         
55 1:30:53.7
3                Virginia Bevers   Post  TX             58         
59 1:44:28.1
4                Mars Bennett      Lubbock  TX          55         
61 1:52:00.0

Female 60 to 64
Place            Name              City                 Age   
Overall Total Time
1                Leesa Price       Lubbock  TX          62         
41 1:23:13.9

PRAIRIE DOG TOWN
Age Graded Results
March 09, 2019
8M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place             Name             City            Age   Gender  
Actual Time  Net Time
    1             Kristi Starr     Lubbock  TEXAS  48    F         
1:14:08.4   1:07:10.3
    2             Renae Smith      Lubbock  TX     46    F         
1:24:39.6   1:18:23.2
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Male Finishers
Place             Name             City            Age   Gender  
Actual Time  Net Time
    1             Robert BloodworthLubbock  TEXAS  54    M         
1:14:27.7   1:04:05.4
    2             Dean Threadgill  Lubbock  TEXAS  39    M         
1:28:20.4   1:25:55.7
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-----

PRAIRIE DOG TOWN
2 MILE OVERALL
March 09, 2019

Place             Name              City              Age  Age 
Group PlaceTotal TimeTotal Pace
1                 John Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS    53             
1 OA   13:09.1    6:35/M
2                 Scott Eberhard    Lubbock  TX       31        1 
M 30-34   13:23.8    6:42/M
3                 Emma Lopez        Wolfforth  TEXAS  14           
1 OA-F   13:27.7    6:44/M
4                 Reese Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS    12        1 
F 10-12   13:54.9    6:57/M
5                 Luke Rushing      Lubbock  TEXAS    12        1 
M 10-12   14:01.9    7:01/M
6                 Eli Pruitt        Lubbock  TEXAS    15        1 
M 13-15   14:04.4    7:02/M
7                 Scout Braly       Crosbyton  TEXAS  12        2 
F 10-12   14:35.3    7:18/M
8                 Armando Perez     Lubbock  TEXAS    35        1 
M 35-39   15:07.5    7:34/M
9                 Amme Blair        Wolfforth  TEXAS  46        1 
F 45-49   15:11.2    7:36/M
10                Addysyn Hill      Levelland  TEXAS  13        1 
F 13-15   15:13.2    7:37/M
11                Kyden Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS    16        1 
F 16-19   15:22.5    7:41/M
12                Jamie Oliva       Lubbock  TEXAS    34        2 
M 30-34   15:26.8    7:43/M
13                Billy Bond        Lubbock  TEXAS    10        2 
M 10-12   15:33.4    7:47/M
14                Jeff Poteet       Lubbock  TEXAS    37        2 
M 35-39   15:41.8    7:51/M
15                Gage Davidson     Lubbock  TEXAS    14        2 
M 13-15   15:42.4    7:51/M
16                Mark Woodfin      Lubbock  TX       56        1 
M 55-59   15:51.1    7:56/M
17                Sheila Peralta    Sundown  TEXAS    38        1 
F 35-39   16:07.1    8:04/M
18                Thomis Duncan     Lubbock  TEXAS    8         1 
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M  7- 9   16:10.2    8:05/M
19                Saylor Corelis    Lubbock  TEXAS    13        2 
F 13-15   16:18.2    8:09/M
20                Christian CarpenteLubbock  TEXAS    8         2 
M  7- 9   16:20.8    8:10/M
21                Daelyn Pena       Lubbock  TEXAS    9         1 
F  7- 9   16:21.6    8:11/M
22                Valerie Carpenter Lubbbock  TEXAS   34        1 
F 30-34   16:22.2    8:11/M
23                Meg Rushing       Lubbock  TEXAS    42        1 
F 40-44   16:28.3    8:14/M
24                Ricardo Flores Jr Lubbock  TEXAS    43        1 
M 40-44   16:34.4    8:17/M
25                Chad Price        Lubbock  TX       47        1 
M 45-49   16:41.3    8:21/M
26                Richard Shaw      Plainview  TEXAS  57        2 
M 55-59   16:42.3    8:21/M
27                Sofia Peralta     Sundown  TEXAS    10        3 
F 10-12   16:43.5    8:22/M
28                Grace Peralta     Sundown  TEXAS    13        3 
F 13-15   16:46.7    8:23/M
29                Jaime Lopez       Wolfforth  TEXAS  46        1 
M  7-99   16:47.8    8:24/M
30                Aubrey Whitworth  Lubbock  TEXAS    12        4 
F 10-12   16:48.2    8:24/M
31                Michael Sandoval  Lubbock  TEXAS    42        2 
M 40-44   16:55.7    8:28/M
32                Tammy Ureste      Lubbock  TEXAS    51        1 
F 50-54   17:09.7    8:35/M
33                Mindy Flores      Lubbock  TEXAS    39        2 
F 35-39   17:11.3    8:36/M
34                Ashley West       Lubbock  TEXAS    29        1 
F 25-29   17:13.4    8:37/M
35                Sarah Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS    38        3 
F 35-39   17:15.7    8:38/M
36                Liza Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS    40        2 
F 40-44   17:21.1    8:41/M
37                Averi Duncan      Lubbock  TEXAS    11        5 
F 10-12   17:24.9    8:42/M
38                Tammy Mosteller   Levelland  TX     34        2 
F 30-34   17:33.5    8:47/M
39                William Whitworth Lubbock  TEXAS    37        3 
M 35-39   17:36.6    8:48/M
40                Reagan Mendoza    Earth  TEXAS      21        1 
F 20-24   17:38.7    8:49/M
41                Brylie Corelis    Lubbock  TEXAS    19        2 
F 16-19   18:09.1    9:05/M
42                Jenny Conner      Wolfforth  TX     31        3 
F 30-34   18:28.2    9:14/M
43                Sarah Wilson      Lubbock  TEXAS    30        4 
F 30-34   18:30.9    9:15/M
44                Darrel McMillen   Lubbock  TEXAS    72        1 
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M 70-74   18:31.2    9:16/M
45                Ruth Ball         Lubbock  TEXAS    16        3 
F 16-19   18:38.6    9:19/M
46                Stacy Cain        Lubbock  TEXAS    46        2 
F 45-49   18:41.7    9:21/M
47                Adam Puckett      Lubbock  TX       48        2 
M  7-99   18:42.7    9:21/M
48                Jillian Winn      Lubbock  TEXAS    14        4 
F 13-15   18:51.3    9:26/M
49                Caitlin Tayag     Lubbock  TEXAS    19        4 
F 16-19   18:56.9    9:28/M
50                Tim Evans         Lubbock  TX       46        2 
M 45-49   19:05.6    9:33/M
51                Ryder Scott       Lubbock  TEXAS    12        3 
M 10-12   19:08.3    9:34/M
52                Arturo Reyes      Wolfforth  TEXAS  57        3 
M 55-59   19:13.5    9:37/M
53                William Smith     Lubbock  TEXAS    9         3 
M  7- 9   19:19.5    9:40/M
54                Naomie Torres     Lubbock  TX       29        2 
F 25-29   19:22.9    9:41/M
55                Hannah Doss       Lubbock  TEXAS    10        6 
F 10-12   19:25.2    9:43/M
56                Kyla Whitworth    Lubbock  TEXAS    37        4 
F 35-39   20:10.1   10:05/M
57                Ronda Russell     Lubbock  TEXAS    48        3 
F 45-49   20:12.7   10:06/M
58                Melissa Esquibel  Lubbock  TEXAS    47        4 
F 45-49   20:16.9   10:08/M
59                Mason Cable       Lubbock  TEXAS    11        4 
M 10-12   20:42.3   10:21/M
60                Terry Dalton      Lubbock  TEXAS    64        1 
M 60-64   21:08.6   10:34/M
61                Kyle Manweiler    Lubbock  TEXAS    14        3 
M 13-15   21:09.9   10:35/M
62                Ting Lin          Lubbock  TX       36        5 
F 35-39   21:10.5   10:35/M
63                Wendy Burris      Lubbock  TEXAS    56        1 
F 55-59   21:27.9   10:44/M
64                Jos Doss          Lubbock  TEXAS    7         4 
M  7- 9   21:28.4   10:44/M
65                Haylee Swinford   Lubbock  TEXAS    32        1 
F  7-99   21:44.8   10:52/M
66                Kross Weaver      Lubbock  TEXAS    14        4 
M 13-15   21:45.6   10:53/M
67                Susan Strawn      Lubbock  TX       57        2 
F 55-59   21:55.5   10:58/M
68                Adalynn Whitworth Lubbock  TEXAS    8         2 
F  7- 9   22:10.9   11:05/M
69                Zaylee Whitworth  Lubbock  TEXAS    7         3 
F  7- 9   22:11.6   11:06/M
70                Larissa Cable     Lubbock  TEXAS    40        3 
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F 40-44   22:11.8   11:06/M
71                Brandon Walker    Lovington  NM     48        3 
M 45-49   22:15.2   11:08/M
72                Gail Faries       Lubbock  TEXAS    59        4 
M 55-59   22:17.7   11:09/M
73                Jeremy Davidson   Lubbock  TEXAS    41        3 
M 40-44   22:34.1   11:17/M
74                Rita J Abad       Lubbock  TEXAS    29        3 
F 25-29   22:37.8   11:19/M
75                Annalise Winn     Lubbock  TEXAS    17        5 
F 16-19   22:46.4   11:23/M
76                Bella Lampe       Lubbock  TEXAS    12        7 
F 10-12   22:47.3   11:24/M
77                Ron Appling       Plainview  TX     47        4 
M 45-49   22:49.3   11:25/M
78                Terri Evans       Lorenzo  TEXAS    59        3 
F 55-59   22:58.4   11:29/M
79                Erin Lipham       Shallowater  TEXAS27        4 
F 25-29   23:04.8   11:32/M
80                Ellie Pruitt      Lubbock  TEXAS    12        8 
F 10-12   23:09.0   11:35/M
81                Ruby Smith        Lubbock  TEXAS    43        4 
F 40-44   23:11.3   11:36/M
82                Steve Jenkins     Lubbock  TEXAS    42        3 
M  7-99   23:16.0   11:38/M
83                Molly Roberts     Lubbock  TX       30        5 
F 30-34   23:29.3   11:45/M
84                Richard Hill      Lubbock  TEXAS    59        4 
M  7-99   23:35.4   11:48/M
85                Tobi McMillan     Lubbock  TX       45        2 
F  7-99   23:36.9   11:48/M
86                Brian Doss        Lubbock  TEXAS    36        4 
M 35-39   23:40.1   11:50/M
87                Heather Winn      Lubbock  TEXAS    46        5 
F 45-49   23:41.5   11:51/M
88                Kenda Wines       Lubbock  TEXAS    37        3 
F  7-99   23:54.3   11:57/M
89                Eileen Mary Sprys Lubbock  TEXAS    31        6 
F 30-34   24:00.9   12:00/M
90                Sheila Price      New Deal  TX      54        4 
F  7-99   24:35.4   12:18/M
91                Kipi Fleming      Lubbock  TEXAS    56        5 
F  7-99   24:36.4   12:18/M
92                Lindy Fruge       Lubbock  TX       60        1 
F 60-64   25:07.1   12:34/M
93                Juanita Flores    Lubbock  TEXAS    39        6 
F 35-39   25:25.8   12:43/M
94                Manuel Prieto     Abernathy  TEXAS  59        5 
M 55-59   25:26.0   12:43/M
95                Mary Poteet       Lubbock  TEXAS    36        7 
F 35-39   25:29.9   12:45/M
96                Artie Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS    52        6 
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F  7-99   25:36.6   12:48/M
97                Shawn Brewer      Lubbock  TEXAS    55        6 
M 55-59   25:41.8   12:51/M
98                Sara Mello        Lubbock  TEXAS    27        5 
F 25-29   25:45.3   12:53/M
99                Samantha Sanders  Lubbock  TEXAS    18        6 
F 16-19   25:46.3   12:53/M
100               Mike Kelley       Lubbock  TEXAS    70        2 
M 70-74   25:49.4   12:55/M
101               Bill Felton       Lubbock  TX       84        1 
M 80-99   25:54.5   12:57/M
102               Tommie Gressett   Lubbock  TX       56        4 
F 55-59   26:13.9   13:07/M
103               Skyler Smith      Lubbock  TEXAS    12        9 
F 10-12   26:18.4   13:09/M
104               Zane Whitworth    Lubbock  TEXAS    8         5 
M  7- 9   26:26.8   13:13/M
105               Kay Pruitt        Lubbock  TEXAS    51        2 
F 50-54   26:47.2   13:24/M
106               Gary Gressett     Lubbock  TX       72        3 
M 70-74   27:00.0   13:30/M
107               Aimee Tayag       Lubbock  TEXAS    48        6 
F 45-49   27:08.8   13:34/M
108               Sylvia Stice      Lubbock  TEXAS    51        3 
F 50-54   27:24.5   13:42/M
109               Shanna Faries     Lubbock  TEXAS    34        7 
F 30-34   28:10.9   14:05/M
110               Lydia Turner      Levelland  TX     65        1 
F 65-69   28:19.7   14:10/M
111               Dylin Duncan      Lubbock  TEXAS    9         6 
M  7- 9   28:38.5   14:19/M
112               James Livermore   Lubbock  TX       71        4 
M 70-74   29:01.6   14:31/M
113               Richard Lampe     Lubbock  TX       74        5 
M 70-74   29:36.5   14:48/M
114               Gabby Saldana     Lubbock  TX       55        7 
F  7-99   29:46.0   14:53/M
115               Rickey Evans      Lorenzo  TEXAS    69        1 
M 65-69   31:10.8   15:35/M
116               Linda Peterson    Lubbock  TX       73        1 
F 70-74   31:21.1   15:41/M
117               Josie Aleman      Lubbock  TEXAS    67        2 
F 65-69   33:56.6   16:58/M
118               Mary Ann Gordon   Lubbock  TEXAS    67        3 
F 65-69   35:58.6   17:59/M
119               Debbie Johnson    BSL  TEXAS        59        8 
F  7-99   36:32.6   18:16/M
120               Parkir Duncan     Lubbock  TEXAS    7         7 
M  7- 9   37:53.1   18:57/M
121               Mandi Duncan      Lubbock  TEXAS    38        9 
F  7-99   37:55.8   18:58/M
---------------------------------------------------------

17



PRAIRIE DOG TOWN
8 MILE OVERALL
March 09, 2019

Place               Name              City               Age   
Age Group Place Total Time     PACE
1                   Jaime Gonzalez    Hereford  TEXAS    22               
1 OA   55:53.1    6:59/M
2                   Damon West        Lubbock  TEXAS     38          
1 M 35-39   56:18.2    7:02/M
3                   Jeremy Pena       Lubbock  TEXAS     43          
1 M 40-44   57:48.3    7:14/M
4                   Joshua Leyva      Lubbock  TX        39          
2 M 35-39   59:37.0    7:27/M
5                   Matthew Wallis    Ransom Canyon  TX  33          
1 M 30-34 1:00:07.7    7:31/M
6                   Lory Ioppolo      Lubbock  TEXAS     43             
1 OA-F 1:00:27.6    7:33/M
7                   Martin Montalvo   Plainview  TX      54          
1 M 50-54 1:02:37.9    7:50/M
8                   Margaret Santucci Lubbock  TEXAS     26          
1 F 25-29 1:03:11.3    7:54/M
9                   Jared Franco      Lubbock  TEXAS     27          
1 M 25-29 1:03:51.6    7:59/M
10                  Brian Colley      Ransom Canyon  TX  45          
1 M 45-49 1:03:54.1    7:59/M
11                  Lauren Murphree   Lubbock  TEXAS     30          
1 F 30-34 1:04:01.4    8:00/M
12                  Gary Tayag        Lubbock  TEXAS     48          
2 M 45-49 1:04:43.5    8:05/M
13                  Hope Pacheco      Lubbock  TX        27          
2 F 25-29 1:04:50.9    8:06/M
14                  Tristan Holaday   Lubbock  TX        28          
2 M 25-29 1:06:03.3    8:15/M
15                  Cole Martin       Lubbock  TEXAS     28          
3 M 25-29 1:06:04.8    8:16/M
16                  Sergio Trevino    Lubbock  TEXAS     50          
2 M 50-54 1:06:13.9    8:17/M
17                  Scott Cain        Lubbock  TEXAS     57          
1 M 55-59 1:06:37.8    8:20/M
18                  Josh Starr        Lubbock  TEXAS     20          
1 M 20-24 1:07:01.7    8:23/M
19                  Amy Wallis        Ransom Canyon  TX  30          
2 F 30-34 1:07:16.4    8:25/M
20                  James Bond        Lubbock  TEXAS     41          
2 M 40-44 1:07:25.5    8:26/M
21                  Mandy Satterwhite Lubbock  TEXAS     41          
1 F 40-44 1:09:01.6    8:38/M
22                  Joseph Wilson     Lubbock  TX        63          
1 M 60-64 1:09:34.2    8:42/M
23                  Debbie Gelber     Lubbock  TX        50          
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1 F 50-54 1:10:32.6    8:49/M
24                  Dug McAlpine      Lubbock  TEXAS     59          
2 M 55-59 1:10:52.4    8:52/M
25                  Natalie Beckman   Lubbock  TEXAS     26          
3 F 25-29 1:10:55.5    8:52/M
26                  Jaime Smith       Lubbock  TX        34          
2 M 30-34 1:13:07.9    9:08/M
27                  Christopher KennanLubbock  TEXAS     33          
3 M 30-34 1:13:08.8    9:09/M
28                  Jessie Dodington  Lubbock  TEXAS     35          
1 F 35-39 1:13:18.3    9:10/M
29                  Mike Lemon        Lubbock  TEXAS     35          
3 M 35-39 1:13:20.0    9:10/M
30                  Kristi Starr      Lubbock  TEXAS     48          
1 F 13-99 1:14:08.4    9:16/M
31                  Jerry Morris      Lubbock  TEXAS     68          
1 M 65-69 1:14:18.3    9:17/M
32                  Robert Bloodworth Lubbock  TEXAS     54          
1 M 13-99 1:14:27.7    9:18/M
33                  Esther Robbins    Lubbock  TEXAS     31          
3 F 30-34 1:14:46.0    9:21/M
34                  Jason Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS     43          
3 M 40-44 1:15:34.4    9:27/M
35                  John Culberson    Ransom Canyon  TX  59          
3 M 55-59 1:15:44.7    9:28/M
36                  Steve Massengale  Lubbock  TEXAS     49          
3 M 45-49 1:15:56.9    9:30/M
37                  Mason Lipham      Shallowater  TEXAS 27          
4 M 25-29 1:16:33.7    9:34/M
38                  Wayne Sullivan    Lubbock  TEXAS     68          
2 M 65-69 1:18:04.4    9:46/M
39                  Jesus Zarate      Lubbock  TEXAS     30          
4 M 30-34 1:18:08.7    9:46/M
40                  Jeff Fisher       Wolfforth  TEXAS   43          
4 M 40-44 1:19:39.3    9:57/M
41                  Jokari McMillen   Lubbock  TEXAS     35          
2 F 35-39 1:20:00.4   10:00/M
42                  Deb Walker        Lovington  NM      38          
3 F 35-39 1:20:41.4   10:05/M
43                  Leesa Price       Lubbock  TX        62          
1 F 60-64 1:23:13.9   10:24/M
44                  Erika Anderson    Amarillo  TEXAS    26          
4 F 25-29 1:24:32.4   10:34/M
45                  Ed Price          Lubbock  TX        62          
2 M 60-64 1:24:36.3   10:35/M
46                  Renae Smith       Lubbock  TX        46          
2 F 13-99 1:24:39.6   10:35/M
47                  Margaret Woodfin  Lubbock  TX        54          
2 F 50-54 1:25:20.9   10:40/M
48                  Carla Eichler     Lubbock  TEXAS     33          
4 F 30-34 1:25:38.4   10:42/M
49                  Rachelle Lock     Lubbock  TX        31          
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5 F 30-34 1:26:23.0   10:48/M
50                  Alexz Anderson    Lubbock  TEXAS     31          
6 F 30-34 1:28:18.3   11:02/M
51                  Dean Threadgill   Lubbock  TEXAS     39          
2 M 13-99 1:28:20.4   11:03/M
52                  Joey Oakley       Lubbock  TEXAS     34          
5 M 30-34 1:28:42.1   11:05/M
53                  Autumn Lass       Lubbock  TEXAS     33          
7 F 30-34 1:28:45.7   11:06/M
54                  Theresa Daniel    Lubbock  TEXAS     51          
3 F 50-54 1:28:48.5   11:06/M
55                  Rhonda Valdez     Post  TEXAS        52          
4 F 50-54 1:28:53.2   11:07/M
56                  Terry Toney       Lubbock  TX        57          
1 F 55-59 1:29:55.8   11:14/M
57                  Aubrey Calvert    Lubbock  TX        39          
4 F 35-39 1:30:07.4   11:16/M
58                  Amy Gentry        Crosbyton  TEXAS   45          
1 F 45-49 1:30:17.1   11:17/M
59                  Librada Sissell   Lubbock  TX        55          
2 F 55-59 1:30:53.7   11:22/M
60                  Jason Calvert     Lubbock  TX        40          
5 M 40-44 1:31:50.4   11:29/M
61                  Rose Woods        Lubbock  TX        37          
5 F 35-39 1:33:10.2   11:39/M
62                  Vonda Northcutt   Garland  TEXAS     54          
5 F 50-54 1:43:23.6   12:55/M
63                  Virginia Bevers   Post  TX           58          
3 F 55-59 1:44:28.1   13:04/M
64                  Sandra Ramos      Lubbock  TEXAS     51          
6 F 50-54 1:49:23.3   13:40/M
65                  Mars Bennett      Lubbock  TX        55          
4 F 55-59 1:52:00.0   14:00/M
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